
Academic Year 2025 - 2026

Autumn Term 2025

Spring Term 2026

Summer Term 2026

Staff Inset

Term Begins (Junior School, Y7, Y9, Y12)

Term Begins (Y8, Y10, Y11 & Y13)

Half Term

Term Ends (Junior School)

Term Ends (Senior School)

Monday 1 - Wednesday 3 September

Thursday 4 September

Friday 5 September

Junior School: 12 noon Friday 17 October to Friday 31 October

Senior School: 4:10pm  Friday 17 October to Friday 31 October

Staggered departures from 11:30am Friday 12 December

Staggered departures from 11:45am Friday 12 December

Staff Inset Monday 5 January

Boarders Return Monday 5 January (all boarders to return by 6:00pm)

Term Begins Tuesday 6 January

Half Term Monday 16 February to  Friday 20 February

Term Ends (Junior School)

Term Ends (Senior School)

Staggered departures from 11:30am Friday 27 March

Staggered departures from 11:45am Friday 27 March

Staff Inset

Boarders Return

Term Begins

May Day Bank Holiday

Half Term

Term Ends (Junior School)

Term Ends (Senior School)

Friday 17 April

Sunday 19 April (all boarders to return by 6:00pm)

Monday 20 April 

Monday 4 May

Monday 25 May to  Friday 29 May

Staggered departures from 11:30am Friday 10 July

Staggered departures from 11:45am Friday 10 July 

Please Note:
Whilst we aim to keep term dates as published, there may sometimes be unavoidable changes to these dates .

Boarders Return Wednesday 3 September  (all boarders to return by 6:00pm)


